PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthieu Clemenceau	09/18/2007
Emmanuel Ledoux	09/18/2007
Durand Stephane	09/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neoware, Inc.
Street Address:	3200 Horizon Drive
City:	King of Prussia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11867029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159791283

Email: spgribok@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Stephan P. Gribok

Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP; 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E0619-00024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephan P. Gribok

Total Attachments: 2

500368765

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019918 FRAME: 0444

\$40.00

э Н

Ref. E0619-00024

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Matthieu Clemenceau, a citizen of France, residing at 320 Route des Bougonnieres, Le Rocher, 50740 Saint Michel des Loups, France; Emmanuel Ledoux, a citizen of France, residing at 82 rue Briqueterie, 50400 Granville, France; and Stephane Durand, a citizen of France, residing at 10 Chemin Roquet, 50300 Le Val Saint Pere, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are inventors of certain inventions or improvements for a MANAGEMENT OF DATA OF SETTINGS IN AN OPERATING SYSTEM OF A COMPUTER ENTITY, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed consecutively herewith, said application claiming priority to European patent application number 06291563.2 filed on October 6, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Neoware Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Delaware, having an address of 3200 Horizon Drive, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said applications for patent as to the United States and its possessions and territories, including all rights to claim priority, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said applications and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories, including the right to claim priority, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree each time request is made and without undue delay, to execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 019918 FRAME: 0445 AND said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements that may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

OR 18 19007

Matthieu Clemenceau

Emmanuel Ledoux

Durand Stephane

Witness Coline Sciberral

RECORDED: 10/04/2007